il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From August 6 to 9, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,586 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents.
The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error is £2 percentage points.

N=1,586 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The PRO Act is legislation to strengthen labor laws. This
proposal would give workers more power during disputes at
work, add penalties for companies that retaliate against
workers who try to form a union, give more workers
currently classified as contractors in the gig economy (like
Uber drivers) the right to organize and form unions, and
eliminate right-to-work laws which allow employees to enjoy
the benefits of a union contract without contributing to the
costs.

Do you support or oppose the PRO Act?

[2] As you may have read or heard, workers at an Amazon
warehouse in Bessemer, Alabama tried to form a union in
April 2021. The workers ultimately voted tonot form a
union.

A federal official is now saying that this election should be
rerun because of Amazon's behavior during the campaign,
including setting up a mailbox outside the facility to collect
ballots and requiring employees attend meetings that risked
giving workers the impression their stance on the union vote
was being tracked by the company.

Knowing what you know now, do you approve or disapprove
of this government official's decision to call for a second
election?

[3] If the workers at the Amazon warehouse in Bessemer,
Alabama again try to form a union, would you support or
oppose this effort?
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D I R
Strongly support................ 24% 38% 23% 9%
Somewhat support ............. 33 37 32 29
Somewhatoppose .............. 16 10 20 20
Strongly oppose ................ 12 2 11 25
Don'tknow .................... 15 13 15 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... oovveeee 57% 75% 55% 38%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .« v voev e 28 12 31 45
SUPPORT(NET) . ....cvvvvie +29 +63 +24 -7

D I R
Strongly approve ............... 23%  34% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve ............. 29 32 22 29
Somewhat disapprove........... 17 12 23 19
Strongly disapprove ............. 14 6 14 24
Don'tknow .................... 17 16 23 16
APPROVE (TOTAL) .. .. vooeeeea et 52% 66% 41% 42%
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) . .. ..n. ... 31 18 37 43
APPROVE (NET) . .....oovienint +21 +48 +4 -1

D I R
Strongly approve ............... 30% 44% 27% 15
Somewhat approve ............. 34 32 33 37
Somewhat disapprove........... 11 6 13 17
Strongly disapprove ............. 10 4 10 18
Don'tknow .................... 14 14 18 13
APPROVE (TOTAL) . .. v vt . 64% 76% 60% 52
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) .. ..ot 21 10 23 35
APPROVE (NET) . ...t +43 +66 +37 +17



